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Reported by: Minority 

Date: J ~ 2.-fj -09 

TRANSPORTA TION 

L.D.356 

(Filing No. S- II ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 120, L.D. 356, Bill, "An Act To 
Increase the Safety of Automobile Drivers" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 03/09/09 frac:.. 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE. 
LD356 LR 723(02) 

An Act To Increase the Safety of Automobile Drivers 

FiscaJ Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ''Il'' 
Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

($3,616) 

$3,616 

2010-11 

($5,562) 

$5,562 

Projections 
2011-12 

($5,562) 

$5,562 

Correctional and JudiCial Impact Statements 

Projections 
2012-13 

($5,562) 

$5,562 

Requiring a cheststrap in addition to a lap belt is expected to increase the number of traffic infractions, resulting in a 
General Fund revenue increase of $3,616 in fiscal year 2009-10 and $5,562 annually thereafter. 
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